of this 

Plan, the provisions of the latter paragraphs shall prevail. 

4. Use of Sick Leave for Health or Dental Benefits 

a) A Management Non-Classified (Other) Employee may elect at 

retirement to apply accumulated sick leave, up to a maximum of one 

thousand eight hundred (1,800) hours, towards either health or dental 

coverage. To be eligible for this benefit Employee must have at least 

120 hours of sick leave at retirement. An Employee may elect either 

of the following: 

i. For each eight (8) hours of accumulated sick leave, County